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The following information changes the RFT documents issued on Friday, January 10, 2025. 
 
CLOSING DATE CHANGE 

Change of closing date to Wednesday, January 29, 2025 on or before 2:00:00 PM local time. 
 
 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

Item 1: Refer to RFT Document, Introduction and Project Details 
 REMOVE and REPLACE Section 1.5 Project Schedule with below: 
 
1.5 PROJECT SCHEDULE 

.1 The Successful Bidder will adhere to section GC3.4 in regard to milestone dates set below. 

.2 The following are Project milestone dates: 

a) Tender Issued Friday, January 10, 2025 

b) Closing for Questions Thursday, January 16, 2025 

c) Tender Closing at 2:00:00 PM Wednesday, January 29, 2025 

d) Anticipated Construction Commencement Thursday, May 1, 2025 

e) Substantial Performance Friday, August 15, 2025 

f) Ready-For-Takeover Monday, August 18, 2025 

g) Total Completion/Occupancy Monday, August 18, 2025 

 
Item 1: REMOVE S2 Certified Integrators (for security and Door access Controls) on Page 84 of 
the Specifications and REPLACE with the attached LenelS2 NetBox Vars GTA. 
 

 
 

End of Addendum 2 



                                                                                                                              
 
 
 

A Carrier Company 
 

1212 Pittsford-Victor Road, Pittsford, NY 14534 

LenelS2 NetBox Vars GTA 
 
360 Advanced Security Corporation 
Andrew Pierce Andrew.p@360asc.com 
416-798-2228 
  
Colossuss 
Jarrod Budd jbudd@colossussecurity.com 
416-277-5525 
 
Convergint Technologies 
Eric Heagle eric.heagle@convergint.com 
905-602-8622 
 
Paladin Security 
Iain Morton imorton@paladinsecurity.com 
647-991-6811 
 
Power Access 
Don Garbut don@poweraccess.ca 
905-906-5119 
 
Quinn Digital 
Erik Weide erik.weide@quinndigital.ca 
416-272-9935 
 
Securitas 
Craig Carter craig.carter@securitas.com 
647-458-8058 
 
Sonitrol 
Ed Bodbyl ebodbyl@soitrolontario.com 
289-439-5137 
 
Tyco Integrated Fire and Security 
Danny Zavaglia danny.zavaglia@jci.com  
905-747-3817 
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